2
Bigger and better than before! Faster delivery times and an expansive
line make Cooper Crouse-Hinds® your single-source of W-Series
cast-iron boxes, expansion fittings and conduit bushings. Used
on many highway construction projects, bridges, tunnels, convention
centers, stadiums, architectural lighting, and more, these thin-walled,
cast-iron, and hot-dip galvanized boxes are commonly used to house
electrical connections and wiring. Often buried or encased in concrete,

W-SERIES FEATURES & BENEFITS
4
ordering information*
Wall Length Width Depth Lightning
Catalog # Thickness (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) Service**
WAB040402 5/32 4 4 2 ✓
WAB040403 3/16 4 4 3 ✓
WAB040404 1/4 4 4 4 ✓
WAB050503 1/4 5 5 3 ✓
WAB050504 1/4 5 5 4 ✓
WAB060403 1/4 6 4 3 ✓
WAB060404 7/32 6 4 4 ✓
WAB060603 1/4 6 6 3 ✓
WAB060604 3/16 6 6 4 ✓
WAB060606 9/32 6 6 6 ✓
WAB080403 5/16 8 4 3
WAB080604 7/32 8 6 4 ✓
WAB080606 5/16 8 6 6 ✓
WAB080804 5/16 8 8 4 ✓
WAB080806 5/16 8 8 6 ✓
WAB080808 5/16 8 8 8 ✓
WAB090604 5/16 9 6 4
WAB100604 1/4 10 6 4
WAB100804 1/4 10 8 4 ✓
WAB100806 9/32 10 8 6 ✓
WAB101006 1/4 10 10 6 ✓
WAB120604 9/32 12 6 4 ✓
WAB120606 9/32 12 6 6 ✓
WAB120806 9/32 12 8 6 ✓
WAB120808 3/8 12 8 8
WAB121204 9/32 12 12 4 ✓
WAB121206 9/32 12 12 6 ✓
WAB121208 9/32 12 12 8 ✓
WAB160606 1/4 16 6 6
WAB161208 5/16 16 12 8 ✓
WAB181206 5/16 18 12 6 ✓
WAB181208 5/16 18 12 8
WAB181210 3/8 18 12 10
WAB181806 3/8 18 18 6 ✓
WAB181812 7/16 18 18 12 ✓
WAB241212 7/16 24 12 12
WAB242408 11/32 24 24 8
UNFLANGED
JUNCTION OR

* See Page 9 for drilled and tapped openings and slip holes.
** See Page 3 for Lightning Service details.
ordering information*
Wall Length Width Depth Lightning
Catalog # Thickness (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) Service**
WCB040402 5/32 4 4 2
WCB040403 3/16 4 4 3 ✓
WCB040404 1/4 4 4 4 ✓
WCB050503 1/4 5 5 3 ✓
WCB050504 1/4 5 5 4 ✓
WCB060403 1/4 6 4 3 ✓
WCB060404 7/32 6 4 4 ✓
WCB060603 1/4 6 6 3 ✓
WCB060604 3/16 6 6 4 ✓
WCB060606 9/32 6 6 6 ✓
WCB080403 5/16 8 4 3
WCB080604 7/32 8 6 4 ✓
WCB080606 5/16 8 6 6 ✓
WCB080804 5/16 8 8 4 ✓
WCB080806 5/16 8 8 6 ✓
WCB080808 5/16 8 8 8 ✓
WCB090604 5/16 9 6 4 ✓
WCB100604 1/4 10 6 4
WCB100804 1/4 10 8 4 ✓
WCB100806 9/32 10 8 6 ✓
WCB101006 1/4 10 10 6 ✓
WCB120604 9/32 12 6 4 ✓
WCB120606 9/32 12 6 6 ✓
WCB120806 9/32 12 8 6 ✓
WCB120808 3/8 12 8 8
WCB121204 9/32 12 12 4 ✓
WCB121206 9/32 12 12 6 ✓
WCB121208 9/32 12 12 8 ✓
WCB160606 1/4 16 6 6
WCB161208 5/16 16 12 8 ✓
WCB181206 5/16 18 12 6 ✓
WCB181208 5/16 18 12 8
WCB181210 3/8 18 12 10
WCB181806 3/8 18 18 6 ✓
WCB181812 7/16 18 18 12 ✓
WCB241212 7/16 24 12 12
WCB242408 11/32 24 24 8 ✓
6
ordering information*

plate, add suffix –MP to
catalog number
ordering information* WJBFseries
Cast-Iron Enclosure
EXTERNAL
RECESS FLANGED
JUNCTION BOX
* See Page 9 for drilled and tapped openings and slip holes.
** See Page 3 for Lightning Service details.
Wall Length Width Depth Lightning
Catalog # Thickness (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) Service**
WJBF040404 1/4 4 4 4 ✓
WJBF060404 1/4 6 4 4 ✓
WJBF060604 1/4 6 6 4 ✓
WJBF060606 1/4 6 6 6 ✓
WJBF080604 1/4 8 6 4 ✓
WJBF080606 1/4 8 6 6 ✓
WJBF080804 1/4 8 8 4 ✓
WJBF080806 1/4 8 8 6 ✓
WJBF080808 1/4 8 8 8 ✓
WJBF100806 1/4 10 8 6
WJBF100808 1/4 10 8 8
WJBF101006 1/4 10 10 6 ✓
WJBF101008 1/4 10 10 8 ✓
WJBF120606 1/4 12 6 6
WJBF120806 1/4 12 8 6
WJBF120808 1/4 12 8 8 ✓
WJBF120810 5/16 12 8 10
WJBF121206 1/4 12 12 6 ✓
WJBF121208 1/4 12 12 8 ✓
WJBF121212 5/16 12 12 12 ✓
WJBF121218 5/16 12 12 18
WJBF140806 1/4 14 8 6
WJBF141410 5/16 14 14 10
WJBF161206 1/4 16 12 6
WJBF161208 1/4 16 12 8 ✓
WJBF161606 1/4 16 16 6
WJBF180806 1/4 18 8 6
WJBF180808 1/4 18 8 8
WJBF181006 5/16 18 10 6
WJBF181206 5/16 18 12 6
WJBF181208 5/16 18 12 8 ✓
WJBF181210 3/8 18 12 10
WJBF181212 5/16 18 12 12
WJBF181218 3/8 18 12 18
WJBF181806 3/8 18 18 6
WJBF181808 3/8 18 18 8
WJBF181812 3/8 18 18 12 ✓
WJBF181818 3/8 18 18 18
WJBF241208 3/8 24 12 8
WJBF241212 3/8 24 12 12
WJBF241808 3/8 24 18 8
WJBF241810 3/8 24 18 10 ✓
WJBF241812 3/8 24 18 12
WJBF241818 3/8 24 18 18
WJBF242412 3/8 24 24 12
WJBF242418 3/8 24 24 18
WJBF242424 3/8 24 24 24
WJBF302412 3/8 30 24 12
WJBF302418 3/8 30 24 18
WJBF362418 3/8 36 24 18
WJBF362424 3/8 36 24 24
8
INTERNAL RECESS
FLANGED JUNCTION
OR PULL BOX
ordering information*
WEBseries
Cast-Iron Enclosure
cast-iron box
raintight (NEMA 3) and
dust-tight
for flush mounting
for optional mounting
plate, add suffix –MP to
catalog number
* See Page 9 for drilled and tapped openings and slip holes.
** See Page 3 for Lightning Service details.
Wall Length Width Depth Lightning
Catalog # Thickness (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) Service**
WEB040403 7/32 4 4 3
WEB040404 1/4 4 4 4 ✓
WEB060604 9/32 6 6 4 ✓
WEB060606 1/4 6 6 6 ✓
WEB080804 9/32 8 8 4 ✓
WEB080806 1/4 8 8 6 ✓
WEB121206 9/32 12 12 6 ✓
WEB160606 9/32 16 6 6 ✓
WEB160806 1/4 16 8 6
WEB180808 5/16 18 8 8 ✓

A
B
ordering information
16
ordering information
specification grade
high-temperature
Crouse-Hinds insulated grounding bushings combine
a durable, high-temperature (150°C) thermoset phenolic
insulator with a flexible (360° rotation) ground lug. Available
in a full range of trade sizes and lug sizes to meet
any application.
Insulated Conduit Bushings
HGLLseries
Insulated Conduit Bushings
with Ground Lug
Weight Weight
Catalog # Catalog # Unit Standard Lbs. Per 100 Lbs. Per 100
Trade Size Aluminum Lug † Copper Lug † Lug Size Quantity Package (Aluminum Lug) (Copper Lug)
1/2" HGLL-1 HGLL-1C #4 – #14 50 500 9 12
3/4" HGLL-2 HGLL-2C #4 – #14 50 250 11 14
1" HGLL-3 HGLL-3C #4 – #14 50 250 14 17
1-1/4" HGLL-4 HGLL-4C #4 – #14 25 125 17 20
1-1/4" HGLL-4-10 HGLL-4-10C 1/0 – #8 25 125 24 32
1-1/2" HGLL-5 HGLL-5C #4 – #14 10 100 20 23
1-1/2" HGLL-5-10 HGLL-5-10C 1/0 – #8 10 100 24 35
2" HGLL-6 HGLL-6C #4 – #14 10 50 27 30
2" HGLL-6-10 HGLL-6-10C 1/0 – #8 10 50 31 42
2-1/2" HGLL-7 HGLL-7C 1/0 – #8 10 50 58 69
2-1/2" HGLL-7-30 HGLL-7-30C 3/0 – #6 10 50 67 92
2-1/2" HGLL-7-250 HGLL-7-250C 250MCM – #6 10 50 70 101
3" HGLL-8 HGLL-8C 1/0 – #8 5 25 69 80
3" HGLL-8-30 HGLL-8-30C 3/0 – #6 5 25 78 103
3" HGLL-8-250 HGLL-8-250C 250MCM – #6 5 25 81 112
3-1/2" HGLL-9 HGLL-9C 3/0 – #6 1 1 101 126
3-1/2" HGLL-9-250 HGLL-9-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 104 135
4" HGLL-10 HGLL-10C 3/0 – #6 1 1 120 145
4" HGLL-10-250 HGLL-10-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 123 155
5" HGLL-11 HGLL-11C 3/0 – #6 1 1 145 171
5" HGLL-11-250 HGLL-11-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 150 180
6" HGLL-12 HGLL-12C 3/0 – #6 1 1 185 210
6" HGLL-12-250 HGLL-12-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 186 217
• grounding bushing
• threaded type for threaded conduit
† All grounding bushings available in commercial-grade version with durable 105°C rated bushing. To order, drop “H” from catalog number (e.g., HGLL1 becomes GLL1).
17

Insulated Conduit Bushings
with Ground Lug
ordering information
Weight Weight
Catalog # Catalog # Unit Standard Lbs. Per 100 Lbs. Per 100
Trade Size Aluminum Lug † Copper Lug † Lug Size Quantity Package (Aluminum Lug) (Copper Lug)
1/2" HGLS-1 HGLS-1C #4 – #14 50 500 9 12
3/4" HGLS-2 HGLS-2C #4 – #14 50 250 10 13
1" HGLS-3 HGLS-3C #4 – #14 50 250 13 16
1-1/4" HGLS-4 HGLS-4C #4 – #14 25 125 16 19
1-1/4" HGLS-4-10 HGLS-4-10C 1/0 – #8 25 125 20 31
1-1/2" HGLS-5 HGLS-5C #4 – #14 10 100 18 21
1-1/2" HGLS-5-10 HGLS-5-10C 1/0 – #8 10 100 22 33
2" HGLS-6 HGLS-6C #4 – #14 10 50 24 27
2" HGLS-6-10 HGLS-6-10C 1/0 – #8 10 50 28 39
2-1/2" HGLS-7 HGLS-7C 1/0 – #8 10 50 50 60
2-1/2" HGLS-7-30 HGLS-7-30C 3/0 – #6 10 50 58 83
2-1/2" HGLS-7-250 HGLS-7-250C 250MCM – #6 10 50 60 92
3" HGLS-8 HGLS-8C 1/0 – #8 5 25 58 70
3" HGLS-8-30 HGLS-8-30C 3/0 – #6 5 25 67 92
3" HGLS-8-250 HGLS-8-250C 250MCM – #6 5 25 70 100
3-1/2" HGLS-9 HGLS-9C 3/0 – #6 1 1 80 105
3-1/2" HGLS-9-250 HGLS-9-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 85 115
4" HGLS-10 HGLS-10C 3/0 – #6 1 1 95 100
4" HGLS-10-250 HGLS-10-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 100 130
5" HGLS-11 HGLS-11C 3/0 – #6 1 1 115 140
5" HGLS-11-250 HGLS-11-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 120 150
6" HGLS-12 HGLS-12C 3/0 – #6 1 1 145 170
6" HGLS-12-250 HGLS-12-250C 250MCM – #6 1 1 150 180
• grounding bushing
• set screw type for nonthreaded conduit
standard materials
• Bushing: 1/2" to 2" – iron alloy